

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT WITH C&S ENGINEERS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is effective the 30th day of June, 2019 by and between C&S ENGINEERS, Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor," and COUNTY OF NEVADA, hereinafter referred to as "County," (collectively, the "Parties"). Said Amendment will amend the prior Agreement between the parties entitled Construction Observation and Administration of Phase II of the Perimeter Fence and Gate System Upgrades Project at the Nevada County Airport executed on November 14, 2017 by Resolution 17-570.

WHEREAS, due to unanticipated delays in project construction C&S Engineers, Inc. incurred additional costs for observation and administration of Phase II of the airport perimeter fence project in the amount of \$26,468.34; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend their agreement and increase the maximum contract amount to \$158,203.34 to allow for these additional costs.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of June 30, 2019.
2. That page one §2 of Maximum Contract Price be amended from \$131,735 to \$158,203.34.
3. That in all other respects, the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed or cause this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
COUNTY COUNSEL

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By:_____

By:_____
Honorable Richard Anderson
Chair of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

CONTRACTOR:

By:_____
Julie Patterson Hunter
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:_____